## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the legal entity type of Assignee to a Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 002848 Frame 0813. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Yacht, Inc.		03/31/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	World Yacht L.L.C.
Street Address:	Pier 81, West 41st Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473641	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	1484860	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1582975	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	1607696	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1684090	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	2215910	WORLD YACHT NEW YORK ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	2690166	WORLD YACHT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2128062560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-5400
Email: tm@stroock.com
Correspondent Name: Laura Goldbard George

TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0107 1473641

CH \$190,00

900235537

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002177/0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Goldbard George	
Signature:	/laura goldbard george/	
Date:	10/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment WORLD YACHT 1473641 et al#page8.tif		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Yacht, Inc.		03/31/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	World Yacht L.L.C.
Street Address:	West 41st Street & Hudson River
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473641	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	1480148	WORLD YACHT CRUISES
Registration Number:	1484860	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1582975	WORLD YACHT
Registration Number:	1607696	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	1684090	ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	2215910	WORLD YACHT NEW YORK ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT
Registration Number:	2690166	WORLD YACHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)232-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124481100

Email: ochernin@mclaughlinstern.com

Correspondent Name: McLaughlin & Stern, LLP
Address Line 1: 260 Madison Avenue
Address Line 2: Oliver R. Chernin, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0109 147364

H \$215.00

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver R. Chernin, Esq.		
Total Attachments: 3 source=World yacht trademark assignment#page1.tif source=World yacht trademark assignment#page2.tif source=World yacht trademark assignment#page3.tif			

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of  $\Omega_{\Delta QCV}$ , 2004, by and between World Yacht, Inc. ("Assignor") and World Yacht L.L.C. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, which have been registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as detailed in Schedule A, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith and any registrations or pending applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations or pending applications therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action for infringement thereof and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (collectively, the "Assets"), the Assets to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which the Trademarks may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor agrees that the Assets as defined herein includes all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Trademarks.
- 3. The Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee or its counsel, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and to transfer and vest title to and in the Assets and to procure, maintain, enforce and protect the right, title and interest in and enjoyment of all of the Assets assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment; provided, however, this Assignment shall be effective regardless of whether any such additional documents are executed.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

By:

Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED:

By:

Name:

Title:

Den LTAUS

FILE NO. 100 04/22 '04 14:40 ID:NY LKUISE LINES

THANCIC DOU DIVO

P.Z

# Schedule A - United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registered
WORLD YACHT WORLD YACHT CRUISES (IDEO) ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT WORLD YACHT ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT	1,473,641 1,480,148 1,484,860 1,582,975 1,607,696 1,684,090	January 19, 1988 March 8, 1988 April 12, 1988 February 13, 1990 July 24, 1990 April 21, 1992
WORLD YACHT NEW YORK ELEGANT DINING AFLOAT (logo) WORLD YACHT (logo)	2,215,910 2,690,166	January 5, 1999 February 25, 2003



CADOCUME-IROISTA-IROCALS-INTERPATRADEMARK SCHEDULS - Dan 1.402 4/23/64



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WORLD YACHT L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

3767993 8100 040126145



Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2947665

DATE: 02-24-04

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# WORLD YACHT L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is World Yacht L.L.C.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Grange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of World Yacht L.L.C. this 23rd day of February, 2004.

Vahn Greenwood Organizer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 02/23/2004 FILED 02:05 PM 02/23/2004 SRV 040126145 - 3767993 FILE

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 02 \*\*\*
TOTAL P 07



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "WORLD YACHT L.L.C." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

3767993 6310

040214610

Tarriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3007362

DATE: 03-23-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 10/09/2012**